

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





05/30/2024

July 19, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

PELLO	OFFICE OF THE CITY ALAYOR
D-6	CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITEL
_	nce no.:
Receiv	The state of the s
(046) 4	Table V: July (9, 2024 3.17 pm

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-538 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF KAWIT, CAVITE REGARDING THE DONATION OF SIXTEEN (16) UNITS OF TOYOTA LITE ACE FX"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-539 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH VARIOUS BARANGAYS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ROSARIO, CAVITE REGARDING THE DONATION OF TWENTY (20) UNITS OF TOYOTA LITE ACE FX".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary







